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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 100.27, Subdi-
viston 6, is amended to read:

Subd. 6.  Migratory waterfowl; seasom.  All migratory game
birds, excepting mourning doves, may be taken and possessed when-
ever and so long as the taking or possession is mot prohibited by
federal laws or regulations, subject, however, to all requirements of
chapters 97 to 102, provided that it shall be unlawful to take any
migratory game birds at any time in violation of any federal law or
regulation. Mourning doves shall not be taken and possessed in the
state. Provided in the counties of Grant; Traverse; Stevens; and all
ﬂ&atp&rtefogSteneeeﬂntyh,exeeptehatafeabe&ndedeﬁtheﬁeﬁh
by State Highway 7 from the Fast eounty dine to the point where &t
m{efseetsmﬂaﬁﬂﬁedStateu}hghwayNe—%thenecseu%heﬂyen
said hishway Ne: 75 to the Seuth county line; during open season;
and exeept on the first day of sueh open seasen; geese may be taken
only between sunrise and 12 o'cloek noon of each day-

Sec. 2.  This act shall take effect July I, 1967.
Approved April 13, 1967.

CHAPTER 176—H. F. No. 473
[Coded]

An act relating to education; authorizing school districts to join
and pay membership dues to vocational school associations; amend-
ing Minnesota Statutes 1965, Sections 123.12, by adding a subdivi-
sion; and 123.33, by adding a subdivision.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 123.12, is
amended by adding a subdivision to read:

Subd. 15. School districts; vocational school associations,
The school board of any school district of this state by a two thirds
vote may become a member of an association of vocational schools
and may appoint one or more of its members to attend the annual
meeting of such association, The amount of annual membership dues
in the association and actual and necessary expenses incurred in at-
tending such meeting shall be paid as other expenses of the district
are paid,
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Sec. 2.  Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 123.33, is amended
by adding a subdivision to read:

Subd. 14. The school board of any school district of this
state by a two thirds vote may become a member of an association
of vocational schools and may appoint one or more of its members
to attend the annual meeting of such association. The amount of an-
nual membership dues in the association and actual and necessary
expenses incurred in attending such meeting shall be paid as other
expenses of the district are paid.

Approved April 13, 1967.

CHAPTER 177—H. F. No. 516

An act relating to conciliation courts, and the jurisdiction there-
of; amending Minnesota Statutes 1965, Sections 491.03, Subdivision
4, and 491.04, Subdivision 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 491.03, Subdivi-
sion 4, is amended to read:

Subd. 4.  Conciliation court; jurisdiction. In case the con-
troversy is as to the ownership or possession, or as to both the own-
ership and possession, of personal property where the value of same
does not exceed the sum of $+86 $250 and the action is commenced
by the plaintiff filing, as herein provided, with the clerk a sworn
statement as to his ownership, or right of possession, or both, of such
property, the court in its discretion may, by order, direct the officer
of the court to take possession of such property immediately, and to
hold same subject to the further order of the court, without the giving
of any bond.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 491.04, Subdivi-
sion 1, is amended to read:

491.04 Jurisdiction, judgment, Subdivision 1. In case the
parties brought before the conciliation court, in the manner provided
in this chapter, do not agree upon the judgment to be entered, then,
in case the amount in controversy, whether the claim of the plaintiff
or a counter-claim on the part of the defendant, exceeds the sum of
$106 5250, and the judge is satisfied the counter-claim is in good
faith, the case shall be forthwith dismissed and dropped from the
docket, without prejudice, but if the amount involved in controversy

Changes or additions indicated by italics, deletions by strikeout:



